

11 EX 58/25
SALIM AHMAD Vs. SALIMUDDIN

26.04.2025

At 11:10am

Present: Ms. Poonam, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Sushant Chanchal, Ld. Counsel for DH along with DH in person.
None for JD.

Nazir's report filed.

File perused.

Subject to filing of lists, let warrant of attachment of movable properties of JD (as per the list provided by the DH except the properties exempted under the law) be issued to the extent of satisfaction of the decretal amount on filing of PF within 07 days from today.

Be placed before the Ld. ACJ for appointment of bailiff on **26.05.2025** and before this court for report of bailiff on **05.07.2025**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
26.04.2025