

30.10.2025

AT 11:11 AM

Present: Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along
with plaintiff.

Sh. Brij Pal Singh, Ld. counsel for defendants.

Replication, affidavits of admission and denial of documents and proposed issues filed on 19.08.2025. Copy supplied.

Defendants have not filed affidavits of admission and denial of documents despite directions. Ld. Counsel for defendants seeks one last opportunity to file affidavits of admission and denial of documents.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to defendants to file affidavits of admission and denial of documents within fifteen days from today with an advance copy to plaintiff.

Parties are directed to produce the original documents on the next date of hearing.

Parties are directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing for the purpose of admission and denial of documents and recording their statements under Order X CPC, if required.

Put up for completion of pleadings, admission and

- : 2 : -

denial of documents and framing of issues on **11.12.2025**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
30.10.2025