

01.06.2026

Present : Sh. R.S. Goswami Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through
VC.
None for defendants.

Today, matter is listed for reply and arguments on application under order XII rule 6 r/w Section 151 CPC.

No reply has been filed so far.

In the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted to the defendants to file reply to the aforesaid application within four weeks failing which cost of Rs. 10,000/- shall be imposed. It is made clear that no further opportunity shall be granted for the said purpose.

As none is present for defendants, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for reply and arguments on aforesaid application on 19.09.2026.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/01.06.2026

(12.27 pm)

At this stage, Sh. Javed Ali Ld. Counsel for defendants with D2 has appeared. He has filed reply to the aforesaid application. Same be taken on record. Copy stated to be already supplied. He has been apprised about today's order and the NDOH.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/01.06.2026